## Prince George's County Local Development Council (PGCLDC) Virtual Zoom Meeting January 31, 2024 7:00 P.M. AGENDA

A. Introduce Dr. Latimore as New ChairBarbara Holt Streeter
B. Welcome and Remarks Dr. Latimore
<ul> <li>Acknowledge Delegate Turner as New Vice Chair</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Thank Pastor Robinson for His Years of Service</li> </ul>
C. Introduction of County Executive Administrative TeamBarbara Holt Streeter
D. Discuss The Current State of The CouncilBarbara Holt Streeter
<ul> <li>Number of Members</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Number of Open Positions</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Dissemination of By-Laws</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Appointment Process</li> </ul>
E. Discuss The Grant Process and Next Steps Kanika Bynum
F. Council Recommendations Regarding the Grant Dr Latimore
G. Discuss the Meeting Dates and TimesDr. Latimore
H. Comments and Questions

I. Adjourn

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions or concerns to: <u>pgcldc@co.pg.md.us</u>

## **Virtual Meeting Participation Details**

Join the Local Development Council's Zoom Meeting (Registration Required)

Registration: https://mypgc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwvd-iopj4vHdzqqHHhoZxjc4VY6vE4ZBYr

Participating in the Meeting

- When you join the Zoom, you will be placed into the waiting room until the meeting officially begins at 7pm.
- While in the waiting room, take note of your name and change it if you would like. Once in the meeting you will not be able to rename yourself. (This does not apply to dial-in participants)
- Once in the meeting you will not be able to unmute yourself.
- We also ask that you disable your video function for the duration of the meeting.
- This meeting will be recorded.

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions or concerns to: <u>pgcldc@co.pg.md.us</u>